Lot 6 267 163 of the Cadastre of Québec, Registration Division of Québec, 
represented by Parcels 1 and 4, with a total approximate area of 52.8 square metres, 
as shown, for indicative purposes, on the plan attached hereto and countersigned by 
the parties for identification purposes; 

WHEREAS the sale price is set at sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), payable in full 
upon the signing of the notarial deed of sale, as final and definitive payment for the 
transfer of ownership; 

WHEREAS the sale shall be made without legal warranty, at the risks and perils of 
the Ville de Québec; 

It was MOVED by K.